Mr. Lim Heng Choon - - - - - -

Mr. Oliver Yen
(Proposed director)( 4)

2,455,396 0.6 - - 2,455,396 0.6

Notes:

(1) Based on 387,698,275 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Deemed interests refer to interests determined pursuant to Section 4 of the Securities and Futures Act.

(3) Ms. Lee, Chiu-Hui is the spouse of Mr. Johnny Jan. Accordingly, Mr. Johnny Jan is deemed to have an
interest in the Shares held by her, by virtue of Section 133(4) of the Securities and Futures Act.

(4) The Company intends to appoint Mr. Oliver Yen as a Director in connection with the AIM Admission, and it
is envisaged that Mr. Oliver Yen will be appointed as a Director by the time of the issuance of the New Shares
pursuant to the Placing.

9.2 Substantial Shareholders' Interests

The interests of the Substantial Shareholders, direct or indirect, in the Shares as extracted from
the Company's Register of Substantial Shareholders, as at the Latest Practicable Date, are as
set out below:

Direct Interest Deemed Interest(2) Total Interest

Substantial
Shareholders

Number of
Shares

%(1) Number of
Shares

%(1) Number of
Shares

%(1)

Controlling Shareholders (other than the Directors)

Acer Gaming(3) 212,737,815 54.9 - - 212,737,815 54.9

Acer(3)(4) - - 242,546,436 62.6 242,546,436 62.6

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS FROM THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY

42

Substantial Shareholders (other than the Directors)

Acer SoftCapital(4) 29,808,621 7.7 - - 29,808,621 7.7

Flying Way International
Corp(5)

23,082,552 6.0 - - 23,082,552 6.0

Mr. Cho Tai-Wei(5) 2,915,494 0.8 23,082,552 6.0 25,998,046 6.7

Mr. Cho, Tai-Ching(5) - - 23,082,552 6.0 23,082,552 6.0

Ms. Lee, Chiu-Hui(6) 2,304,731  0.6 21,268,929  5.5  23,573,660   6.1

Notes:

(1) Based on 387,698,275 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Deemed interests refer to interests determined pursuant to Section 4 of the Securities and Futures Act.

(3) As at the Latest Practicable Date, Acer holds an aggregate direct and indirect shareholding interest of
70.03% in Acer Gaming. Accordingly, Acer is deemed to have an interest in the Shares which are directly
held by Acer Gaming by virtue of Section 4 of the Securities and Futures Act.

(4) As at the Latest Practicable Date, Acer SoftCapital is a wholly owned subsidiary of Acer. Accordingly, Acer

[…]

Mr. Johnny Jan(4) 21,268,929 5.5  2,304,731 0.8 21,268,929(10) 4.1  2,304,731 0.4 21,956,929(11) 4.5 2,304,731 0.5

Mr. Kao Shu-Kuo 300,000  0.1 - - 300,000  0.1 – – 300,000  0.1 – –

Mr. Chang Yi-Hao – – – – – – – – – – – –

Mr. Yang Wu Te – – – – – – – – – – – –

Mr. Lim Heng Choon – – – – – – – – – – – –

Mr. Oliver Yen
 (Proposed
director)(5)

2,455,396 0.6

– –

2,455,396(10) 0.5

– –

2,735,396(11) 0.6

– –

Substantial
Shareholders

Acer Gaming 212,737,815 54.9 - - 264,237,815 51.0 - - 253,937,815 51.6 - -

Acer - - 242,546,436 62.6 - - 294,046,436 56.8 - - 283,746,436 57.7

Acer SoftCapital(6) 29,808,621 7.7 - - 29,808,621 5.8 - - 29,808,621 6.1 - -

Flying Way
International Corp(7)

23,082,552 6.0 - - 23,082,552 4.5 - - 23,082,552 4.7 - -

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS FROM THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY

44

As at the Latest Practicable Date After the Placing

Assuming Placing Price of S$0.20
(or approximately £0.1165)

Assuming Placing Price of S$0.25
(or approximately £0.1457)

Direct Deemed Direct Deemed Direct Deemed

Number of
Shares

%(1) Number of
Shares

%(1) Number of
Shares

%(2) Number of
Shares

%(2) Number of
Shares

%(3) Number
of Shares

%(3)

Mr. Cho Tai-Wei(7) 2,915,494 0.8 23,082,552 6.0 2,915,494 0.6 23,082,552 4.5 2,915,494 0.6 23,082,552 4.7

Mr. Cho, Tai-Ching(7) - - 23,082,552 6.0 - - 23,082,552 4.5 - - 23,082,552 4.7

Ms. Lee, Chiu-Hui(8) 2,304,731 0.8 21,268,929 5.5  2,304,731 0.4 21,268,929 4.1 2,304,731 0.5 22,128,929 4.5

Other
Shareholders(9)

92,824,737 23.9 - - 171,324,737 33.1 - - 154,656,737 31.5 - -

Total(11) 387,698,275 100.0 - - 517,698,275 100.0 - - 491,698,275 100.0 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on 387,698,275 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Based on 517,698,275 issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) after the Placing.

(3) Based on 491,698,275 issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) after the Placing.

(4) Ms. Lee, Chiu-Hui is the spouse of Mr. Johnny Jan. Accordingly, Mr. Johnny Jan is deemed to have an interest in the Shares held by her, by virtue of Section 133(4) of the
Securities and Futures Act.

(5) The Company intends to appoint Mr. Oliver Yen as a Director of the Company in connection with the AIM Admission, and it is envisaged that Mr. Oliver Yen will be appointed by